

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1258/2012
c/w
CRTA No. 13/2012
CRMC No. 174/2012

Sarit Chand Katoch

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.11.2023

1. This matter pertains to the year 2012, as such, last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to respond to the application bearing CRTA No. 13/2012, failing which, right to file the response shall stand closed. Last opportunity is also granted to the respondents to file response in OWP No. 1258/2012.
2. List on 27.12.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.11.2023
Neha-II