

Sr. No. 21

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1258/2012

c/w

CRTA No. 13/2012

CRMC No. 174/2012

Sarit Chand Katoch

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amandeep Jamwal, Advocate vice
Ms. Meenakshi Salathia Kour, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
14.02.2024

1. Due to absence of arguing counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be considered today. In the event arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders shall follow.
2. List on 04.03.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
14.02.2024
Neha-II