

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 174/2012
a/w connected matters

Kishan Thapa & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manmohit Singh, Advocate vice
Ms. Meenakshi Salathia Kaur, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(20.02.2026)

- 01.** None for the respondents.
- 02.** Xerox copy of file relating to the challan arising out of FIR No. 01/2012 of Police Station, Buniyar for offences under section 304 and 308 RPC pending before the court of learned Principal Sessions Judge, Baramulla be summoned.
- 03.** The Registry is directed to convey this order to the concerned court through e-mail and ensure that the relevant record is received by or before the next date of hearing.
- 04.** List on **06.03.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.02.2026

Bunty