

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 174/2012

c/w

CRTA No. 13/2012

Kishan Thapa & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(25.03.2026)**

**CRMC No. 174/2012**

**01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners has sought an adjournment. The request is granted and it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this case.

**02.** List on **01.04.2026**.

**03.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**CRTA No. 13/2012**

**04.** List along with CRMC No. 174/2012.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**25.03.2026**

*Bunty*