

Serial No. 02
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 174/2012

c/w

CRTA No. 13/2012

Kishan Thapa & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

(01.04.2026)

- 01.** Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, learned Advocate has submitted that she has recently been appointed as Deputy Advocate General, therefore, she would not be in a position to represent the petitioners. She has further submitted that she may be given some time to inform the petitioners so that they can make an alternative arrangement.
- 02.** In view of the above, the matter is adjourned.
- 03.** List on **24.04.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
SUNIL